Product family datasheet

OSRAM

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon

Ideal replacement for any vehicle

Wide range of different light colors

Excellent brightness Matches 31 mm, 36 mm & 41 mm

festoon types

Available in Warm White and Cool White Thanks to advanced thermal Upgrade to LED with simple plug & play
for a variety of customization options management and superior light replacement
distribution

Suitable LED replacement for Festoon Types
These LEDriving PREMIUM products offer a suitable

replacement for festoon lamps. The lamps are compatible
with conventional festoon lamp bases and are easy to install
through plug & play. Thanks to modern diffusor material the
lamps provide a perfect light distribution. OSRAM offers a
6 year guarantee for these festoon retrofit lamps. These
products are not ECE-approved and must not be used on
public roads in any exterior application. Use on public roads
will invalidate both the operating license and insurance
coverage.Some countries prohibit the sale and use of these
products. Please contact your local distributor for

information on your country.
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Technical data

Product description

Electrical Data

Power
input

Nominal voltage
[calc.]

Nominal wattage
[calc.]

Test
voltage

Photometric Data

Nominal luminous
flux [calc.]

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W

1.75W

12V

1w

135V

351m

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W

1.75W

12V

1w

132V

351m

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon £ C5W

1.75W

12V

1w

135V

351m

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W

175W

12V

ow

135V

351m

Luminous
flux
tolerance

Product description

Physical Attributes &
Dimensions

Diameter [calc.]

Lifetime Data

Lifespan Lifespan
B3 Tc

Environmental &
Regulatory
Information
Information
according Art. 33 of
EU Regulation (EC)
1907/2006 (REACh)

Primary Article
Identifier

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W 30 %

11.0 mm

2500 hr 5000 hr

4062172173933 |
4062172267304 |
4052899068469 |
4052899435377 |
4052899435353 |
4052899486850 |
4052899068551 |
4062172328111 |
4052899435391 |
4062172054065

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W *30 %

11.0 mm

2500 hr 5000 hr

4008321876140 |
4008321684141 |
4008321658159

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W 30 %

11.0 mm

2500 hr 5000 hr

4052899068612 |
4052899068506

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W *30 %

11.0 mm

2500 hr 5000 hr

4052899276000 |
4062172173858 |
4052899436077 |
4052899436053 |
4052899068483 |
4052899068582 |
4052899436091
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Product family datasheet

Candidate List
Substance 1

Product description

CAS No. of substance
1

Safe Use Instruction

Declaration No. in
SCIP database

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W Lead 7439-92-1 The identification of 31d7a82b-9761-
the Candidate List 47ca-9bf9-
substance is 8a1b06269b30 |
sufficient to allow 489c1c3d-f4cl-4ffd-
safe use of the bd83-7592feca468c |
article. 170341f6-451b-
44d7-9¢96-
59d90d26f3c3 |
863bd28f-1c19-449¢-
b58f-ab245ca4clea |
8d7c66e0-2314-
4620-8048-
229940a06ca7 |
5b652795-46c4-
48a3-94c6-
7ec8345541e9 |
969147cb-6¢d7-
4437-956a-
615f4ffaf571 |
84959¢7d-1865-
4163-b37a-
e0e3aldf04c5
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W Lead 7439-92-1 The identification of bb2718cd-aa21-
the Candidate List 4320-892b-
substance is 2a15b0681feb |
sufficient to allow 48c99376-€992-
safe use of the 46b7-b608-
article. db51e5462774 |
20f0758e-d0f9-4fc9-
bf71-94af616baecO
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W Lead 7439-92-1 The identification of 5a525071-52c5-
the Candidate List 419d-8110-
substance is 3d385a2c¢332c |
sufficient to allow 9eabaef6-ae09-445d-
safe use of the a03¢-359750906da5
article.
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon = C5W Lead 7439-92-1 The identification of 43511214-9e1f-

the Candidate List
substance is
sufficient to allow
safe use of the
article.

420c-942a-
e6c632f48904 |
a03e1707-99ab-
4a22-8acf-
8ba7e955a3e7 |
32bb19fb-18ff-493d-
a361-f5b3d548f7ca |
359b941c-54c8-
49d4-a006-
decde7162bee |
9felfe62-fcfa-481b-
b17b-04fce3c098be |
be2a7d6a-aa46-416f-
8b8e-54bc5a9dcdch |
a7bae958-155d-
4e0d-9396-
c98552ae2223
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Download Data

File
- User instruction
= GPRS_Safety symbols instructions
E Brochures
(Al

LEDriving Retrofits - Exchange overview (EN)

ref_pim_amsp_product360degreeimages
- LEDriving PREMIUM SL C5W 6497CW

ref_pim_amsp_product360degreeimages
- LEDriving PREMIUM SL C5W 6499WW WARM WHITE

ref_pim_amsp_product360degreeimages
- LEDriving PREMIUM SL C5W 6499CW

CooTBeTCTBME CTaHA4apTam
These products are not ECE-approved and must not be used on public roads in any exterior application.

Use on public roads will invalidate both the operating license and insurance coverage.

Some countries prohibit the sale and use of these products. Please contact your local distributor for information on your
country.Detailed guarantee terms can be found at www.osram.com/am-guarantee.LEDriving CANBUS CONTROL UNIT avoids
error messages on the board computer when using LED based products.Compared with conventional lamps

Ccbinkun
Guarantee terms are available at www.osram.com/am-guarantee

Application advice
For more detailed application information and graphics please see product datasheet.

Disclaimer
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omission excepted. Always make sure to use the most recent release.
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https://look.ams-osram.com/m/7706dc0fc21e6d22/original/GPRS-Safety-symbols-instructions.pdf
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/7706dc0fc21e6d22/original/GPRS-Safety-symbols-instructions.pdf
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/7706dc0fc21e6d22/original/GPRS-Safety-symbols-instructions.pdf
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/686d0479b824638f/original/LEDriving-Retrofits-Exchange-overview-EN.pdf
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/686d0479b824638f/original/LEDriving-Retrofits-Exchange-overview-EN.pdf
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/686d0479b824638f/original/LEDriving-Retrofits-Exchange-overview-EN.pdf
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/2d00589aeb0c0f77/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6497CW.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/2d00589aeb0c0f77/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6497CW.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/2d00589aeb0c0f77/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6497CW.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/79777ebc05523808/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6499WW-WARM-WHITE.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/79777ebc05523808/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6499WW-WARM-WHITE.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/79777ebc05523808/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6499WW-WARM-WHITE.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/6df475dfa9c4e72f/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6499CW.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/6df475dfa9c4e72f/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6499CW.zip
https://look.ams-osram.com/m/6df475dfa9c4e72f/original/LEDriving-PREMIUM-SL-C5W-6499CW.zip

