

LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon

Ideal replacement for any vehicle





Wide range of different light colors

Available in Warm White and Cool White for a variety of customization options



Excellent brightness

Thanks to advanced thermal management and superior light distribution



Matches 31 mm, 36 mm & 41 mm festoon types

Upgrade to LED with simple plug & play replacement



Suitable LED replacement for Festoon Types

These LEDriving PREMIUM products offer a suitable replacement for festoon lamps. The lamps are compatible with conventional festoon lamp bases and are easy to install through plug & play. Thanks to modern diffusor material the lamps provide a perfect light distribution. OSRAM offers a 6 year guarantee for these festoon retrofit lamps. These products are not ECE-approved and must not be used on public roads in any exterior application. Use on public roads will invalidate both the operating license and insurance coverage. Some countries prohibit the sale and use of these products. Please contact your local distributor for information on your country.

Technical data

	Electrical	Data	Photometric Data		
Product description	Power input	Nominal voltage [calc.]	Nominal wattage [calc.]	Test voltage	Nominal luminous flux [calc.]
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≙ C5W	1.75 W	12 V	1 W	13.5 V	35 lm
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≙ C5W	1.75 W	12 V	1 W	13.2 V	35 lm
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≙ C5W	1.75 W	12 V	1 W	13.5 V	35 lm
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≜ C5W	1.75 W	12 V	0 W	13.5 V	35 lm

		Physical Attributes & Dimensions	Lifetime Data		Environmental & Regulatory Information Information according Art. 33 of EU Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 (REACh)
Product description	Luminous flux tolerance	Diameter [calc.]	Lifespan B3	Lifespan Tc	Primary Article Identifier
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≙ C5W	±30 %	11.0 mm	2500 hr	5000 hr	4062172173933 4062172267304 4052899068469 4052899435377 4052899435353 4052899486850 4052899068551 4062172328111 4052899435391 4062172054065
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon	±30 %	11.0 mm	2500 hr	5000 hr	4008321876140 4008321684141 4008321658159
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≜ C5W	±30 %	11.0 mm	2500 hr	5000 hr	4052899068612 4052899068506
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≜ C5W	±30 %	11.0 mm	2500 hr	5000 hr	4052899276000 4062172173858 4052899436077 4052899436053 4052899068483 4052899068582 4052899436091

Product description	Candidate List Substance 1	CAS No. of substance 1	Safe Use Instruction	Declaration No. in SCIP database
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≜ C5W	Lead	7439-92-1	The identification of the Candidate List substance is sufficient to allow safe use of the article.	31d7a82b-9761- 47ca-9bf9- 8a1b06269b30 489c1c3d-f4c1-4ffd- bd83-7592feca468c 170341f6-451b- 44d7-9c96- 59d90d26f3c3 863bd28f-1c19-449c- b58f-ab245ca4c1ea 8d7c66e0-2314- 4620-8048- 229940a06ca7 5b652795-46c4- 48a3-94c6- 7ec8345541e9 969147cb-6cd7- 44a7-956a- 615f4ffaf571 84959c7d-1865- 4163-b37a- e0e3a1df04c5
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≙ C5W	Lead	7439-92-1	The identification of the Candidate List substance is sufficient to allow safe use of the article.	bb2718cd-aa21- 4320-892b- 2a15b0681fe6 48c99376-e992- 46b7-b608- db51e5462774 20f0758e-d0f9-4fc9- bf71-94af616baec0
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≜ C5W	Lead	7439-92-1	The identification of the Candidate List substance is sufficient to allow safe use of the article.	5a525071-52c5- 419d-8110- 3d385a2c332c 9ea5aef6-ae09-445d- a03c-359750906da5
LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon ≜ C5W	Lead	7439-92-1	The identification of the Candidate List substance is sufficient to allow safe use of the article.	43511214-9e1f- 420c-942a- e6c632f48904 a03e1707-99ab- 4a22-8acf- 8ba7e955a3e7 32bb19fb-18ff-493d- a361-f5b3d548f7ca 359b941c-54c8- 49d4-a006- decde7162bee 9fe1fe62-fcfa-481b- b17b-04fce3c098be be2a7d6a-aa46-416f- 8b8e-54bc5a9dcdc6 a7bae958-155d- 4e0d-9396- c98552ae2223

Product family datasheet | LEDriving PREMIUM Festoon © 2025, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.

Download Data

	File
7	User instruction GPRS_Safety symbols instructions
<u>7</u>	Brochures LEDriving Retrofits - Exchange overview (EN)
	ref_pim_amsp_product360degreeimages LEDriving PREMIUM SL C5W 6497CW
	ref_pim_amsp_product360degreeimages LEDriving PREMIUM SL C5W 6499WW WARM WHITE
	ref_pim_amsp_product360degreeimages LEDriving PREMIUM SL C5W 6499CW

Соответствие стандартам

These products are not ECE-approved and must not be used on public roads in any exterior application.

Use on public roads will invalidate both the operating license and insurance coverage.

Some countries prohibit the sale and use of these products. Please contact your local distributor for information on your country. Detailed guarantee terms can be found at www.osram.com/am-guarantee. LEDriving CANBUS CONTROL UNIT avoids error messages on the board computer when using LED based products. Compared with conventional lamps

Ссылки

Guarantee terms are available at www.osram.com/am-guarantee

Application advice

For more detailed application information and graphics please see product datasheet.

Disclaimer

Subject to change without notice. Errors and omission excepted. Always make sure to use the most recent release.















